THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER; AND SECONDED FOR INTRODUCTION BY COUNCIL MEMBER
RESOLUTION NO. 22-16
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AWARDING THE ST. TAMMANY FARMER AS THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE'S OFFICIAL JOURNAL FOR JULY 1, 2022 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023
WHEREAS, On May 10, 2022 the City of Mandeville requested proposals for it official journal for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023; and
WHEREAS , the St. Tammany Farmer meets all requirements to serve as an official journal, as specified under Louisiana R.S. 43:142, Qualifications of Newspaper; and
WHEREAS , On May 12, 2021, the City of Mandeville received a bid for \$4.62 per column inch and \$0.33 per agate line from the St. Tammany Farmer.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , by the City of Mandeville, in regular session assembled on this the 26th day of May 2021, that selection is made of The Stammany Farmer as the official journal for the City of Mandeville for the terror commencing July 1, 2022 until June 30, 2023.
With the above Resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded the vote was as follows:
AYES: 0 NAYS: 0 ABSENT: 0 ABSTENTIONS: 0
and the Resolution was declared adopted this 26th day of May, 2022.

Jason Zuckerman

Council Chairman

Kristine Scherer

Clerk of Council